
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KORRAKOT PIPATNADDA (KORRAKOT) 
[ 8  ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP) 
[ 15 ] DF SUPOAT LERTPALAPONG (SUPOAT) 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN) 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong)  77' 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI)  67 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI (BALOKI F.) 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT)  67 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon) 
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT) 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA)  67 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO) 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN)  67 

Head Coach : MOHAMMAD AKBAR BIN ABDUL NAWAS ( SGP ) 
Team Manager : SIAM PRATADSING ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

RAJPRACHA 
[ 5  ] DF MAKAN DIAWARA (DIAWARA) 
[ 8  ] FW KITIKAI JANTARUKSA (KITTIKAI)  35'  82'  63 
[ 10 ] MF ATTHAWIT SUKCHUAI (ATTHAWIT) 
[ 11 ] DF PINYO INPINIT (PINYO)  63 
[ 14 ] FW RONNACHAI RANGSIYO (RONNACHAI)  82' 
[ 19 ] FW SUPAWIT ROMPHOPAK (SUPAWIT) 
[ 20 ] FW SOMROENG HANCHIAW (SAMROENG)  46 
[ 23 ] FW RATTASAK WIANG-IN (RATTASAK)  77 
[ 29 ] DF PAKPOOM LATO (PAKPOOM) 
[ 30 ] MF PANUDECH MAIWONG (PANUDECH)  85'  90+3 
[ 31 ] GK PHATCHARAPHONG PRATHUMMA (PHATCHARAPHONG) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF SONTAYA THOTAM (SONTAYA) 
[ 3  ] DF TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN (TIRAPON) 
[ 4  ] MF SOMYOT PONGSUWAN (SOMYOT)  63 
[ 9  ] FW IBRAHIM KONARE (KONARE)  46 
[ 12 ] MF MOHAMED ALY SIDIBE (A.SIDIBE)  63 
[ 13 ] MF NATTAWAT WONGSRI (NATTAWAT) 
[ 17 ] MF Watcharaphon Chumking (C.WATCHARAPHON)  90+3 
[ 21 ] DF JANSADA KANHA (JESADA)  77 
[ 25 ] GK PATHOMTAT SUDPRASERT (PATHOMTAT) 

Head Coach : AKAPORN CHALITAPORN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : KITINAN SRIPRAMOCH ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 98 

UDONTHANI FC 0 - 1 RAJPRACHA 

30 October 2022 18:30  
THAI NATIONAL SPORTS
UNIVERSITY UDON THANI
CAMPUS STADIUM 

Audiences: 375 
Referee: SOMKHID SARAPIM Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: Wirod Linthamat (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: JAGKRIT KAENKAEW (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Sweetsak Samnakwong (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: AUTHEN DANSALAO (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: ANUPONG DUANGSRI (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
35'  KITIKAI JANTARUKSA [8] (KITTIKAI) 
46'  IBRAHIM KONARE [9] (KONARE) 
46'  SOMROENG HANCHIAW [20] (SAMROENG) 
63'  MOHAMED ALY SIDIBE [12] (A.SIDIBE) 
63'  KITIKAI JANTARUKSA [8] (KITTIKAI) 
63'  SOMYOT PONGSUWAN [4] (SOMYOT) 
63'  PINYO INPINIT [11] (PINYO) 

KAITKAJORN POHIRUN [54] (KAITKAJORN)  67' 
APIWIT SAMURMUEN [77] (APIWIT)  67' 

JETSADA BATCHARI [11] (JETSADA)  67' 
PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [64] (PHAKHINAI)  67' 

RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (RATIPONG)  77' 
77'  JANSADA KANHA [21] (JESADA) 
77'  RATTASAK WIANG-IN [23] (RATTASAK) 
82'  KITIKAI JANTARUKSA [8] (KITTIKAI) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



82'  RONNACHAI RANGSIYO [14] (RONNACHAI) 
85'  PANUDECH MAIWONG [30] (PANUDECH) 

90+3'  WATCHARAPHON CHUMKING [17] (C.WATCHARAPHON) 
90+3'  PANUDECH MAIWONG [30] (PANUDECH) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


